Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			02/12/2002		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Kevin J Carbone				02/12/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CyberSoft, Inc.				
Street Address:	1508 Butler Pike				
City:	Conshohocken				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19428				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			10060634
Application Number:		10060	0060631		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (610)648-3997					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: jchovanes@chovanes.com					
Correspondent Name: CyberSoft, Inc. Address Line 1: 1508 Butler Pike					
Address Line 4: Conshohocken, PENNSYLVANIA 19428					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joseph E. Chovanes		
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kevin J. Carbone, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am an Inventor of an invention which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, said application being more fully identified as follows:

Title: SOFTWARE VIRUS DETECTION METHODS, APPARATUS AND ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE Inventor(s): Kevin J. Carbone Filed: January 30, 2002 Application No.*: 10/060,631 Attorney Docket No. CSI-03

and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CyberSoft, Inc., an organization having its principal place of business at 1508 Butler Pike, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this 12 day of February, 2002

KEVIN J. CARBONE

COUNTY OF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL NANCY A. JENNER, Notary Public Norristown, Montgomery County My Commission Expires July 15, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 015826 FRAME: 0411

On this <u>b</u> day of <u>tetrand</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared Kevin J. Carbone, known to me to be the individual described, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SS.:

inn (SEAL) Notary Public

*Assignor hereby grants Joseph E. Chovanes, Registration No. 33,481 of the firm of DILWORTH PAXSON LLP, 3200 Mellon Bank Center, 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, U.S.A., power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

RECORDED: 03/28/2005